503176546 02/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3223160

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CERTIFICATION OF NAME CHANGE		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TIBOTEC-VIROLOGY	′ BVBA		06/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΔ			
Name:	I			
Street Address:	GENERA	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN 1 1L, BUS 3		
City:		MECHELEN		
State/Country:	BELGIUM	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	2800	2800		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14279867		
Patent Number:		8735172		
Application Number:		399921		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		0)684-1095		
	,	e e-mail address first; if that is ι	Insuccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
		-684-1090		
		ill@kusnerjaffe.com HAEL A. JAFFE, KUSNER & JAFFE		
•		50 PARKLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 105		
		,	AGON CENTER II	
Address Line 2:		YFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BC11017(US), .1 & .2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL A. JAFFE		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael A. Jaffe/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/12/2015		
Fotal Attachments: 1				
ource=BC-Certificatior	1-of-Name-Ch	ange#page1.tif		

source=BC-Certification-of-Name-Change#page1.tif

Berguin Notaires SCRL civile 474.073.840 / RPM Bruxelles



Denis DECKERS Carl OCKERMAN Eric SPRUYT Vincent BERQUIN Daisy DEKEGEL Peter VAN MELKEBEKE notaires associés

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Eric SPRUYT, associated notary public, member of the civil company constituted under the form of a cooperative company with limited liability "Berquin Notaires", having its seat at 1000 Brussels, Avenue Lloyd George, 11, registered with the company register of Brussels under number 0474.073.840, hereby certify that:

- 1) The private limited liability company TIBOTEC-VIROLOGY BVBA ("the Company") was incorporated under Belgian law on February 24th 1994 under the name TIBOTEC, and has been provided with the following registration number: 0452.231.618
- 2) the Company was transformed from a public limited liability Company (Naamloze vennootschap/ NV) into a private limited liability Company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid/BVBA) on May 13th 2001, published in the Belgian State Gazette ("Belgisch Staatsblad") on June 22nd 2002, under number 20020622-93.
- 3) the Company currently has its registered office at 2800 Mechelen, Generaal de Wittelaan 11L, bus 3,
- 4) the Company's current directors are:
- Jan Hajek, residing at 2000 Antwerpen, Stoofstraat 9;
- Wim Louis J. Parys, residing at 2900 Schoten, Plataandreef 14;
- Werner Verbiest, residing at 2390 Malle, Epicealaan 1;
- Stef Heylen, residing at 2350 Vosselaar, Eindepoel 11;
- Piet Witgerinck, residing at 2840 Terhagen, Kardinaal Cardijnstraat 29;
- 5) according to article 12 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company the Company will, in all cases, be legally represented by its director or if there is more than one director, by two directors acting jointly.

Brussels, June 17th , 2008.

Eric SPRUYT Associated notary



Eric Spruyt sc sett - 474.000-980 / EPM BROKELSS - Vincent Berquin sc sett - 874.460.077 / RPM Broketus Dalsy Dekegel, Notaire sc sett - 479.193.202 / RPM Broketus - Peter Van Melkebeke, Notaire Associé sc sett - 870.418.133 / RPM Broketus

RECORDED: 02/12/2015

11 avenue Lloyd George 1000 Bruxelles

Parking dains l'immeuble

PATENT REEL: 034979 FRAME: 0580